
St. Cloud St. (11-5,8-2 NSIC) -vs- Mary (5-11,3-7 NSIC)
01/10/26 at Activity Center, Bismarck, ND

 
 

 
 
St. Cloud St. 72

Mary 60

Date: 01/10/26
Time: 3:30 PM
Attendance: 198
Site: Activity Center, Bismarck, ND
Referees: Reid Flaagan, Chad Bjornson, Perry Olson

Score By Period 1 2 Total
St. Cloud St. 37 35 72
Mary 32 28 60

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
12 Winkel,Luke * 33 6-13 0-2 4-8 1-1 2 1 6 4 0 1 16
44 Philippe,Kynan * 31 5-10 2-6 0-0 2-4 6 3 0 0 0 1 12
32 Hawks,Wyatt * 31 4-13 0-0 3-4 5-10 15 2 0 1 4 1 11
10 Dahl,Nate * 32 4-9 0-1 1-2 3-8 11 2 4 2 0 1 9
04 Marks III,Lee * 23 3-3 1-1 2-6 0-3 3 4 0 2 0 0 9
34 Washington,Azayah 22 3-9 0-3 3-3 0-1 1 1 0 1 0 0 9
01 Ramlall,Anish 19 2-6 0-3 2-2 4-2 6 1 1 1 0 1 6
42 Brands,Will 9 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 1 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-4 7 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 200 27-63 3-16 15-25 19-35 54 14 11 13 4 5 72

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 12-29   41.38 % 2-10   20.00 % 11-18   61.11 %
Second Half 15-34   44.12 % 1-6   16.67 % 4-7   57.14 %
Total 27-63   42.9 % 3-16   18.8 % 15-25   60.0 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 16 Scores Tied: 1 times(s) Points in the Paint: 42 Fast Break Points: 8
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 14 Bench Points: 15 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
05 Coleman,Kelton * 28 6-14 2-5 3-4 1-3 4 3 1 1 0 4 17
14 Brodina,Parker * 20 5-6 1-2 0-0 2-0 2 2 1 0 0 0 11
13 Henderson,Tamarrein * 19 2-7 1-3 2-4 1-1 2 5 2 2 2 1 7
25 Ware,Jackson * 20 2-8 1-4 0-0 4-7 11 3 1 2 0 0 5
03 Austin,Andre * 25 1-5 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 0 2
24 Redfield,Cayden 14 2-5 0-2 2-3 1-1 2 3 1 0 1 0 6
55 Thomas,Noah 23 2-14 1-6 0-2 3-0 3 3 1 2 0 2 5
11 Bois,Tshawn 21 1-6 1-3 2-2 2-5 7 0 0 1 1 0 5
02 Jackson,Amare 18 1-3 0-1 0-1 1-1 2 1 2 0 0 1 2
23 Nagulic,Relja 8 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
00 Dvorak,Alex 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-3 6 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 200 22-70 7-29 9-16 18-22 40 20 10 9 5 8 60

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 11-34   32.35 % 6-15   40.00 % 4-7   57.14 %
Second Half 11-36   30.56 % 1-14   7.14 % 5-9   55.56 %
Total 22-70   31.4 % 7-29   24.1 % 9-16   56.3 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 17 Scores Tied: 1 times(s) Points in the Paint: 28 Fast Break Points: 8
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 11 Bench Points: 18 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: St. Cloud St. Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Mary
GOOD 3PTR by PHILIPPE,KYNAN 19:32 3-0 V 3
ASSIST  by WINKEL,LUKE --

19:03 TURNOVER  by COLEMAN,KELTON
STEAL  by DAHL,NATE 19:03
MISS LAYUP by DAHL,NATE(in the paint) 18:58

18:58 BLOCK  by HENDERSON,TAMARREIN
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
GOOD JUMPER by PHILIPPE,KYNAN(in the paint) 18:54 5-0 V 5
ASSIST  by WINKEL,LUKE --

18:33 MISS JUMPER by AUSTIN,ANDRE
-- REBOUND OFF by WARE,JACKSON

18:28 MISS TIPIN by WARE,JACKSON(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by PHILIPPE,KYNAN --

18:25 FOUL  by BRODINA,PARKER
MISS FT by MARKS III,LEE(fastbreak) 18:25
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by MARKS III,LEE(fastbreak) 18:25 6-0 V 6

18:13 6-3 V 3 GOOD 3PTR by WARE,JACKSON
-- ASSIST  by AUSTIN,ANDRE

GOOD 3PTR by MARKS III,LEE 17:43 9-3 V 6
ASSIST  by WINKEL,LUKE --

17:33 9-5 V 4 GOOD JUMPER by HENDERSON,TAMARREIN(in the paint)
17:13 FOUL  by WARE,JACKSON

MISS FT by WINKEL,LUKE 17:13
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by WINKEL,LUKE 17:13 10-5 V 5
FOUL  by PHILIPPE,KYNAN 17:03

17:03 SUB OUT by COLEMAN,KELTON
17:03 SUB OUT by BRODINA,PARKER
17:03 SUB OUT by WARE,JACKSON
17:03 SUB IN by JACKSON,AMARE
17:03 SUB IN by REDFIELD,CAYDEN
17:03 SUB IN by THOMAS,NOAH
16:42 MISS 3PTR by THOMAS,NOAH

REBOUND DEF by MARKS III,LEE --
TURNOVER  by MARKS III,LEE 16:38

16:38 STEAL  by HENDERSON,TAMARREIN
FOUL  by MARKS III,LEE 16:37

16:37 10-6 V 4 GOOD FT by HENDERSON,TAMARREIN(fastbreak)
16:37 MISS FT by HENDERSON,TAMARREIN(fastbreak)

REBOUND DEF by HAWKS,WYATT --
GOOD LAYUP by DAHL,NATE(in the paint) 16:07 12-6 V 6

16:00 MISS JUMPER by HENDERSON,TAMARREIN
REBOUND DEF by MARKS III,LEE --

15:47 FOUL  by HENDERSON,TAMARREIN
MISS FT by MARKS III,LEE 15:47
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

15:47 SUB OUT by AUSTIN,ANDRE
15:47 SUB OUT by HENDERSON,TAMARREIN
15:47 SUB IN by COLEMAN,KELTON
15:47 SUB IN by BOIS,TSHAWN

SUB OUT by DAHL,NATE 15:47
SUB IN by WASHINGTON,AZAYAH 15:47
GOOD FT by MARKS III,LEE 15:47 13-6 V 7
SUB OUT by MARKS III,LEE 15:47
SUB IN by RAMLALL,ANISH 15:47

15:33 MISS LAYUP by THOMAS,NOAH(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by HAWKS,WYATT --



MISS LAYUP by WINKEL,LUKE(in the paint) 15:20
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
MISS JUMPER by HAWKS,WYATT(in the paint) 15:14

-- REBOUND DEF by JACKSON,AMARE
15:00 MISS LAYUP by THOMAS,NOAH(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by THOMAS,NOAH
14:56 MISS LAYUP by THOMAS,NOAH(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by HAWKS,WYATT --
MISS 3PTR by WASHINGTON,AZAYAH 14:43

-- REBOUND DEF by COLEMAN,KELTON
14:32 MISS JUMPER by COLEMAN,KELTON(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by HAWKS,WYATT --
GOOD LAYUP by WINKEL,LUKE(in the paint) 14:23 15-6 V 9

14:21 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 14:21

14:21 SUB OUT by REDFIELD,CAYDEN
14:21 SUB IN by WARE,JACKSON
14:11 MISS LAYUP by THOMAS,NOAH(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by HAWKS,WYATT --
MISS 3PTR by WINKEL,LUKE 13:44

-- REBOUND DEF by BOIS,TSHAWN
13:29 TURNOVER  by WARE,JACKSON
13:29 SUB OUT by JACKSON,AMARE
13:29 SUB OUT by THOMAS,NOAH
13:29 SUB IN by AUSTIN,ANDRE
13:29 SUB IN by BRODINA,PARKER

SUB OUT by WASHINGTON,AZAYAH 13:29
SUB OUT by PHILIPPE,KYNAN 13:29
SUB IN by DAHL,NATE 13:29
SUB IN by BRANDS,WILL 13:29
MISS LAYUP by WINKEL,LUKE(in the paint) 13:19
REBOUND OFF by BRANDS,WILL --
MISS LAYUP by HAWKS,WYATT(in the paint) 13:13
REBOUND OFF by RAMLALL,ANISH --

13:01 FOUL  by COLEMAN,KELTON
13:01 SUB OUT by COLEMAN,KELTON
13:01 SUB OUT by BOIS,TSHAWN
13:01 SUB OUT by WARE,JACKSON
13:01 SUB IN by DVORAK,ALEX
13:01 SUB IN by HENDERSON,TAMARREIN
13:01 SUB IN by REDFIELD,CAYDEN

TURNOVER  by BRANDS,WILL 12:53
12:43 FOUL  by HENDERSON,TAMARREIN
12:43 TURNOVER  by HENDERSON,TAMARREIN

SUB OUT by HAWKS,WYATT 12:43
SUB IN by MARKS III,LEE 12:43
MISS 3PTR by RAMLALL,ANISH 12:35

12:35 BLOCK  by HENDERSON,TAMARREIN
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
GOOD LAYUP by RAMLALL,ANISH(in the paint) 12:28 17-6 V 11

12:02 MISS JUMPER by AUSTIN,ANDRE(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

SUB OUT by WINKEL,LUKE 11:59
SUB IN by WASHINGTON,AZAYAH 11:59

11:47 17-8 V 9 GOOD LAYUP by BRODINA,PARKER(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by HENDERSON,TAMARREIN

MISS 3PTR by RAMLALL,ANISH 11:25
REBOUND OFF by DAHL,NATE --
GOOD JUMPER by DAHL,NATE(in the paint) 11:21 19-8 V 11
FOUL  by MARKS III,LEE 11:07

11:07 19-9 V 10 GOOD FT by REDFIELD,CAYDEN
11:07 MISS FT by REDFIELD,CAYDEN



-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
11:07 SUB OUT by DVORAK,ALEX
11:07 SUB OUT by BRODINA,PARKER
11:07 SUB IN by JACKSON,AMARE
11:07 SUB IN by THOMAS,NOAH

SUB OUT by RAMLALL,ANISH 11:07
SUB OUT by MARKS III,LEE 11:07
SUB OUT by BRANDS,WILL 11:07
SUB IN by WINKEL,LUKE 11:07
SUB IN by HAWKS,WYATT 11:07
SUB IN by PHILIPPE,KYNAN 11:07

11:07 19-10 V 9 GOOD FT by REDFIELD,CAYDEN
GOOD LAYUP by WASHINGTON,AZAYAH(in the paint) 10:47 21-10 V 11
ASSIST  by DAHL,NATE --

10:37 MISS 3PTR by REDFIELD,CAYDEN
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

10:35 SUB OUT by HENDERSON,TAMARREIN
10:35 SUB IN by BOIS,TSHAWN
10:15 MISS 3PTR by BOIS,TSHAWN

BLOCK  by HAWKS,WYATT 10:15
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

10:13 TURNOVER  by TEAM
10:05 FOUL  by REDFIELD,CAYDEN

GOOD FT by WASHINGTON,AZAYAH(fastbreak) 10:05 22-10 V 12
GOOD FT by WASHINGTON,AZAYAH(fastbreak) 10:05 23-10 V 13

09:42 MISS LAYUP by BOIS,TSHAWN(in the paint)
BLOCK  by HAWKS,WYATT 09:42

-- REBOUND OFF by REDFIELD,CAYDEN
09:34 MISS JUMPER by THOMAS,NOAH(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by HAWKS,WYATT --
MISS LAYUP by WASHINGTON,AZAYAH(in the paint) 09:08
REBOUND OFF by WINKEL,LUKE --

09:07 FOUL  by REDFIELD,CAYDEN
09:07 SUB OUT by REDFIELD,CAYDEN
09:07 SUB IN by NAGULIC,RELJA

MISS FT by WINKEL,LUKE 09:07
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

08:56 TURNOVER  by THOMAS,NOAH
STEAL  by HAWKS,WYATT 08:56
MISS 3PTR by WASHINGTON,AZAYAH 08:44
REBOUND OFF by HAWKS,WYATT --
GOOD LAYUP by HAWKS,WYATT(in the paint) 08:42 25-10 V 15

08:23 SUB OUT by AUSTIN,ANDRE
08:23 SUB IN by COLEMAN,KELTON

SUB OUT by WASHINGTON,AZAYAH 08:23
SUB IN by RAMLALL,ANISH 08:23

08:09 25-12 V 13 GOOD JUMPER by COLEMAN,KELTON(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by DAHL,NATE 08:00

08:00 STEAL  by JACKSON,AMARE
07:54 25-15 V 10 GOOD 3PTR by BOIS,TSHAWN(fastbreak)

-- ASSIST  by JACKSON,AMARE
TURNOVER  by RAMLALL,ANISH 07:41
SUB OUT by WINKEL,LUKE 07:41
SUB IN by BRANDS,WILL 07:41

07:18 MISS 3PTR by NAGULIC,RELJA
REBOUND DEF by DAHL,NATE --
MISS 3PTR by RAMLALL,ANISH 07:02
REBOUND OFF by HAWKS,WYATT --
MISS LAYUP by HAWKS,WYATT(in the paint) 06:59

06:59 BLOCK  by NAGULIC,RELJA
REBOUND OFF by RAMLALL,ANISH --
MISS 3PTR by DAHL,NATE 06:43



REBOUND OFF by PHILIPPE,KYNAN --
06:33 SUB OUT by JACKSON,AMARE
06:33 SUB OUT by BOIS,TSHAWN
06:33 SUB OUT by NAGULIC,RELJA
06:33 SUB IN by HENDERSON,TAMARREIN
06:33 SUB IN by BRODINA,PARKER
06:33 SUB IN by WARE,JACKSON

MISS JUMPER by HAWKS,WYATT(in the paint) 06:23
-- REBOUND DEF by COLEMAN,KELTON

06:03 MISS JUMPER by COLEMAN,KELTON
SUB OUT by DAHL,NATE 06:02
SUB IN by WINKEL,LUKE 06:02
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --

05:46 FOUL TECH by TEAM
GOOD FT by RAMLALL,ANISH 05:46 26-15 V 11
GOOD FT by RAMLALL,ANISH 05:46 27-15 V 12

05:46 FOUL  by WARE,JACKSON
MISS FT by HAWKS,WYATT 05:46
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
SUB OUT by BRANDS,WILL 05:46
SUB OUT by PHILIPPE,KYNAN 05:46
SUB IN by MARKS III,LEE 05:46
SUB IN by WASHINGTON,AZAYAH 05:46
GOOD FT by HAWKS,WYATT 05:46 28-15 V 13

05:22 28-18 V 10 GOOD 3PTR by HENDERSON,TAMARREIN
-- ASSIST  by WARE,JACKSON

TURNOVER  by HAWKS,WYATT 05:04
04:55 MISS 3PTR by THOMAS,NOAH

-- REBOUND OFF by WARE,JACKSON
04:52 MISS 3PTR by COLEMAN,KELTON

-- REBOUND OFF by BRODINA,PARKER
04:45 28-20 V 8 GOOD LAYUP by BRODINA,PARKER(in the paint)
04:25 FOUL  by THOMAS,NOAH

SUB OUT by HAWKS,WYATT 04:25
SUB IN by PHILIPPE,KYNAN 04:25
GOOD FT by WINKEL,LUKE 04:25 29-20 V 9
MISS FT by WINKEL,LUKE 04:25
REBOUND OFF by RAMLALL,ANISH --
MISS LAYUP by RAMLALL,ANISH(in the paint) 04:09

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
03:51 29-23 V 6 GOOD 3PTR by BRODINA,PARKER

-- ASSIST  by COLEMAN,KELTON
GOOD LAYUP by RAMLALL,ANISH(in the paint) 03:36 31-23 V 8
ASSIST  by WINKEL,LUKE --

03:22 31-26 V 5 GOOD 3PTR by COLEMAN,KELTON
-- ASSIST  by BRODINA,PARKER

TURNOVER  by WINKEL,LUKE 03:16
03:16 STEAL  by COLEMAN,KELTON
03:03 MISS 3PTR by THOMAS,NOAH

-- REBOUND OFF by HENDERSON,TAMARREIN
02:59 MISS LAYUP by THOMAS,NOAH(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by MARKS III,LEE --
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 02:56

02:56 SUB OUT by BRODINA,PARKER
02:56 SUB OUT by WARE,JACKSON
02:56 SUB OUT by THOMAS,NOAH
02:56 SUB IN by JACKSON,AMARE
02:56 SUB IN by AUSTIN,ANDRE
02:56 SUB IN by REDFIELD,CAYDEN

SUB OUT by RAMLALL,ANISH 02:56
SUB IN by DAHL,NATE 02:56
TURNOVER  by DAHL,NATE 02:46



02:46 STEAL  by COLEMAN,KELTON
FOUL  by WINKEL,LUKE 02:33
SUB OUT by MARKS III,LEE 02:33
SUB IN by HAWKS,WYATT 02:33
FOUL  by DAHL,NATE 02:26

02:05 31-29 V 2 GOOD 3PTR by COLEMAN,KELTON
-- ASSIST  by HENDERSON,TAMARREIN

MISS 3PTR by WINKEL,LUKE 01:49
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

01:43 31-31
GOOD LAYUP by REDFIELD,CAYDEN(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

-- ASSIST  by JACKSON,AMARE
TURNOVER  by WINKEL,LUKE 01:22

01:22 STEAL  by COLEMAN,KELTON
01:06 MISS 3PTR by HENDERSON,TAMARREIN

REBOUND DEF by DAHL,NATE --
00:59 FOUL  by REDFIELD,CAYDEN

GOOD FT by DAHL,NATE(fastbreak) 00:59 32-31 V 1
00:59 SUB OUT by REDFIELD,CAYDEN
00:59 SUB IN by WARE,JACKSON

MISS FT by DAHL,NATE(fastbreak) 00:59
-- REBOUND DEF by WARE,JACKSON

00:48 MISS LAYUP by WARE,JACKSON(in the paint)
BLOCK  by HAWKS,WYATT 00:48
REBOUND DEF by WINKEL,LUKE --
GOOD LAYUP by WASHINGTON,AZAYAH(in the paint) 00:41 34-31 V 3

00:41 FOUL  by JACKSON,AMARE
GOOD FT by WASHINGTON,AZAYAH 00:41 35-31 V 4

00:28 MISS 3PTR by JACKSON,AMARE
-- REBOUND OFF by WARE,JACKSON

FOUL  by DAHL,NATE 00:22
00:22 35-32 V 3 GOOD FT by COLEMAN,KELTON
00:22 MISS FT by COLEMAN,KELTON

REBOUND DEF by PHILIPPE,KYNAN --
GOOD JUMPER by HAWKS,WYATT 00:06 37-32 V 5
ASSIST  by DAHL,NATE --

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: St. Cloud St. Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Mary
20:00 SUB OUT by JACKSON,AMARE
20:00 SUB IN by BRODINA,PARKER

SUB OUT by WASHINGTON,AZAYAH 20:00
SUB IN by MARKS III,LEE 20:00

19:42 MISS JUMPER by COLEMAN,KELTON(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by DAHL,NATE --
GOOD LAYUP by MARKS III,LEE(in the paint) 19:28 39-32 V 7
ASSIST  by WINKEL,LUKE --

19:15 MISS 3PTR by WARE,JACKSON
REBOUND DEF by DAHL,NATE --

19:13 FOUL  by HENDERSON,TAMARREIN
MISS 3PTR by PHILIPPE,KYNAN 18:51

-- REBOUND DEF by WARE,JACKSON
FOUL  by PHILIPPE,KYNAN 18:42

18:42 SUB OUT by HENDERSON,TAMARREIN
18:42 SUB IN by BOIS,TSHAWN
18:26 MISS 3PTR by COLEMAN,KELTON

-- REBOUND OFF by BOIS,TSHAWN
FOUL  by MARKS III,LEE 18:24

18:24 39-33 V 6 GOOD FT by BOIS,TSHAWN
18:24 39-34 V 5 GOOD FT by BOIS,TSHAWN



MISS JUMPER by HAWKS,WYATT(in the paint) 18:09
-- REBOUND DEF by BOIS,TSHAWN

18:02 MISS 3PTR by BRODINA,PARKER
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
TURNOVER  by TEAM 17:47

17:25 MISS JUMPER by COLEMAN,KELTON
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --

17:22 SUB OUT by AUSTIN,ANDRE
17:22 SUB OUT by BRODINA,PARKER
17:22 SUB OUT by WARE,JACKSON
17:22 SUB IN by JACKSON,AMARE
17:22 SUB IN by REDFIELD,CAYDEN
17:22 SUB IN by THOMAS,NOAH

GOOD LAYUP by HAWKS,WYATT(in the paint) 17:05 41-34 V 7
FOUL  by PHILIPPE,KYNAN 16:56
SUB OUT by PHILIPPE,KYNAN 16:56
SUB IN by RAMLALL,ANISH 16:56

16:38 MISS JUMPER by REDFIELD,CAYDEN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by RAMLALL,ANISH --

16:29 FOUL  by COLEMAN,KELTON
16:29 SUB OUT by COLEMAN,KELTON
16:29 SUB IN by AUSTIN,ANDRE

GOOD JUMPER by MARKS III,LEE 16:20 43-34 V 9
ASSIST  by WINKEL,LUKE --

16:04 43-36 V 7 GOOD LAYUP by REDFIELD,CAYDEN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by THOMAS,NOAH

MISS JUMPER by DAHL,NATE 15:45
REBOUND OFF by HAWKS,WYATT --
MISS LAYUP by HAWKS,WYATT(in the paint) 15:42

-- REBOUND DEF by REDFIELD,CAYDEN
15:31 MISS 3PTR by REDFIELD,CAYDEN

REBOUND DEF by HAWKS,WYATT --
GOOD JUMPER by WINKEL,LUKE(in the paint) 15:20 45-36 V 9

14:53 45-39 V 6 GOOD 3PTR by THOMAS,NOAH
-- ASSIST  by REDFIELD,CAYDEN

14:44 FOUL  by THOMAS,NOAH
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 14:44

14:44 SUB OUT by BOIS,TSHAWN
14:44 SUB OUT by REDFIELD,CAYDEN
14:44 SUB IN by HENDERSON,TAMARREIN
14:44 SUB IN by WARE,JACKSON

SUB OUT by RAMLALL,ANISH 14:44
SUB IN by WASHINGTON,AZAYAH 14:44
GOOD LAYUP by WINKEL,LUKE(in the paint) 14:29 47-39 V 8

14:18 MISS LAYUP by HENDERSON,TAMARREIN(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by JACKSON,AMARE

14:15 47-41 V 6 GOOD LAYUP by JACKSON,AMARE(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by MARKS III,LEE 14:09

14:09 STEAL  by THOMAS,NOAH
14:00 MISS 3PTR by HENDERSON,TAMARREIN

REBOUND DEF by DAHL,NATE --
MISS LAYUP by WINKEL,LUKE(in the paint) 13:48
REBOUND OFF by DAHL,NATE --
GOOD LAYUP by DAHL,NATE(in the paint) 13:48 49-41 V 8
FOUL  by WASHINGTON,AZAYAH 13:41

13:41 MISS FT by THOMAS,NOAH(fastbreak)
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

13:41 SUB OUT by AUSTIN,ANDRE
13:41 SUB OUT by HENDERSON,TAMARREIN
13:41 SUB IN by COLEMAN,KELTON
13:41 SUB IN by BOIS,TSHAWN

SUB OUT by MARKS III,LEE 13:41



SUB OUT by HAWKS,WYATT 13:41
SUB IN by BRANDS,WILL 13:41
SUB IN by PHILIPPE,KYNAN 13:41

13:41 MISS FT by THOMAS,NOAH(fastbreak)
REBOUND DEF by BRANDS,WILL --
GOOD LAYUP by WINKEL,LUKE(in the paint) 13:21 51-41 V 10

13:11 MISS LAYUP by BOIS,TSHAWN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by BRANDS,WILL --
GOOD LAYUP by DAHL,NATE(fastbreak)(in the paint) 13:06 53-41 V 12

12:52 MISS 3PTR by WARE,JACKSON
-- REBOUND OFF by BOIS,TSHAWN

12:45 FOUL  by WARE,JACKSON
12:45 TURNOVER  by WARE,JACKSON
12:45 SUB OUT by JACKSON,AMARE
12:45 SUB IN by BRODINA,PARKER
12:45 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 12:45
TURNOVER  by WINKEL,LUKE 12:37

12:37 STEAL  by COLEMAN,KELTON
12:34 SUB OUT by WARE,JACKSON
12:34 SUB IN by NAGULIC,RELJA
12:19 TURNOVER  by BOIS,TSHAWN

STEAL  by PHILIPPE,KYNAN 12:19
GOOD LAYUP by PHILIPPE,KYNAN(fastbreak)(in the paint) 12:15 55-41 V 14

11:59 55-43 V 12 GOOD JUMPER by COLEMAN,KELTON(in the paint)
GOOD LAYUP by WINKEL,LUKE(in the paint) 11:42 57-43 V 14
ASSIST  by DAHL,NATE --

11:26 MISS 3PTR by COLEMAN,KELTON
-- REBOUND OFF by BRODINA,PARKER

11:24 57-45 V 12 GOOD JUMPER by BRODINA,PARKER
MISS LAYUP by WASHINGTON,AZAYAH(in the paint) 11:09
REBOUND OFF by PHILIPPE,KYNAN --
GOOD LAYUP by PHILIPPE,KYNAN(in the paint) 11:07 59-45 V 14

10:55 MISS 3PTR by BOIS,TSHAWN
REBOUND DEF by DAHL,NATE --
MISS 3PTR by PHILIPPE,KYNAN 10:44

-- REBOUND DEF by BOIS,TSHAWN
10:33 TURNOVER  by THOMAS,NOAH

STEAL  by WINKEL,LUKE 10:33
10:14 FOUL  by THOMAS,NOAH
10:14 SUB OUT by COLEMAN,KELTON
10:14 SUB OUT by BOIS,TSHAWN
10:14 SUB OUT by THOMAS,NOAH
10:14 SUB IN by DVORAK,ALEX
10:14 SUB IN by AUSTIN,ANDRE
10:14 SUB IN by HENDERSON,TAMARREIN

SUB OUT by DAHL,NATE 10:14
SUB OUT by BRANDS,WILL 10:14
SUB OUT by PHILIPPE,KYNAN 10:14
SUB IN by RAMLALL,ANISH 10:14
SUB IN by MARKS III,LEE 10:14
SUB IN by HAWKS,WYATT 10:14
GOOD DUNK by HAWKS,WYATT(in the paint) 10:01 61-45 V 16
ASSIST  by RAMLALL,ANISH --
FOUL  by HAWKS,WYATT 09:40

09:40 SUB OUT by NAGULIC,RELJA
09:40 SUB IN by REDFIELD,CAYDEN

SUB OUT by WASHINGTON,AZAYAH 09:40
SUB IN by PHILIPPE,KYNAN 09:40

09:40 61-46 V 15 GOOD FT by HENDERSON,TAMARREIN
09:40 MISS FT by HENDERSON,TAMARREIN

REBOUND DEF by HAWKS,WYATT --



09:28 FOUL  by BRODINA,PARKER
MISS FT by MARKS III,LEE 09:28
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by MARKS III,LEE 09:28

-- REBOUND DEF by HENDERSON,TAMARREIN
09:12 MISS 3PTR by AUSTIN,ANDRE

REBOUND DEF by HAWKS,WYATT --
GOOD JUMPER by WINKEL,LUKE 08:55 63-46 V 17

08:37 MISS JUMPER by HENDERSON,TAMARREIN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by HAWKS,WYATT --
MISS 3PTR by PHILIPPE,KYNAN 08:16
REBOUND OFF by RAMLALL,ANISH --
MISS LAYUP by HAWKS,WYATT(in the paint) 08:03

08:03 BLOCK  by REDFIELD,CAYDEN
REBOUND OFF by HAWKS,WYATT --

07:58 FOUL  by HENDERSON,TAMARREIN
GOOD FT by HAWKS,WYATT 07:58 64-46 V 18

07:58 SUB OUT by DVORAK,ALEX
07:58 SUB OUT by AUSTIN,ANDRE
07:58 SUB OUT by HENDERSON,TAMARREIN
07:58 SUB OUT by BRODINA,PARKER
07:58 SUB OUT by REDFIELD,CAYDEN
07:58 SUB IN by JACKSON,AMARE
07:58 SUB IN by COLEMAN,KELTON
07:58 SUB IN by BOIS,TSHAWN
07:58 SUB IN by WARE,JACKSON
07:58 SUB IN by THOMAS,NOAH

GOOD FT by HAWKS,WYATT 07:58 65-46 V 19
FOUL  by RAMLALL,ANISH 07:50

07:30 MISS 3PTR by WARE,JACKSON
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
SUB OUT by PHILIPPE,KYNAN 07:29
SUB IN by DAHL,NATE 07:29
MISS JUMPER by WINKEL,LUKE(in the paint) 07:13
REBOUND OFF by HAWKS,WYATT --
MISS LAYUP by HAWKS,WYATT(in the paint) 07:10

-- REBOUND DEF by WARE,JACKSON
06:57 65-48 V 17 GOOD JUMPER by COLEMAN,KELTON(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by HAWKS,WYATT(in the paint) 06:27
-- REBOUND DEF by WARE,JACKSON

06:12 MISS 3PTR by THOMAS,NOAH
REBOUND DEF by DAHL,NATE --
MISS LAYUP by DAHL,NATE(in the paint) 06:07

-- REBOUND DEF by BOIS,TSHAWN
FOUL  by HAWKS,WYATT 06:01
SUB OUT by RAMLALL,ANISH 06:01
SUB OUT by HAWKS,WYATT 06:01
SUB IN by WASHINGTON,AZAYAH 06:01
SUB IN by PHILIPPE,KYNAN 06:01

06:01 MISS FT by JACKSON,AMARE(fastbreak)
REBOUND DEF by PHILIPPE,KYNAN --
TURNOVER  by WINKEL,LUKE 05:51

05:51 STEAL  by THOMAS,NOAH
05:45 MISS JUMPER by JACKSON,AMARE(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by THOMAS,NOAH
05:43 MISS JUMPER by THOMAS,NOAH(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by THOMAS,NOAH
05:40 65-50 V 15 GOOD LAYUP by THOMAS,NOAH(in the paint)
05:19 SUB OUT by JACKSON,AMARE
05:19 SUB OUT by THOMAS,NOAH
05:19 SUB IN by AUSTIN,ANDRE
05:19 SUB IN by NAGULIC,RELJA



SUB OUT by WINKEL,LUKE 05:19
SUB IN by RAMLALL,ANISH 05:19
MISS LAYUP by PHILIPPE,KYNAN(in the paint) 05:18

05:18 BLOCK  by BOIS,TSHAWN
-- REBOUND DEF by COLEMAN,KELTON

FOUL  by MARKS III,LEE 05:03
SUB OUT by MARKS III,LEE 05:03
SUB IN by HAWKS,WYATT 05:03

05:03 65-51 V 14 GOOD FT by COLEMAN,KELTON
05:03 65-52 V 13 GOOD FT by COLEMAN,KELTON

GOOD 3PTR by PHILIPPE,KYNAN 04:44 68-52 V 16
ASSIST  by DAHL,NATE --

04:13 MISS 3PTR by NAGULIC,RELJA
REBOUND DEF by DAHL,NATE --
MISS 3PTR by PHILIPPE,KYNAN 03:57

-- REBOUND DEF by WARE,JACKSON
03:46 MISS LAYUP by BOIS,TSHAWN(in the paint)

BLOCK  by HAWKS,WYATT 03:46
REBOUND DEF by WASHINGTON,AZAYAH --
TURNOVER  by WASHINGTON,AZAYAH 03:39
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:39

03:39 SUB OUT by COLEMAN,KELTON
03:39 SUB OUT by BOIS,TSHAWN
03:39 SUB OUT by NAGULIC,RELJA
03:39 SUB OUT by WARE,JACKSON
03:39 SUB IN by HENDERSON,TAMARREIN
03:39 SUB IN by BRODINA,PARKER
03:39 SUB IN by REDFIELD,CAYDEN
03:39 SUB IN by THOMAS,NOAH
03:24 TURNOVER  by HENDERSON,TAMARREIN

STEAL  by RAMLALL,ANISH 03:24
MISS 3PTR by WASHINGTON,AZAYAH 03:04
REBOUND OFF by DAHL,NATE --
GOOD JUMPER by WASHINGTON,AZAYAH(in the paint) 02:52 70-52 V 18

02:38 MISS 3PTR by THOMAS,NOAH
REBOUND DEF by RAMLALL,ANISH --
MISS JUMPER by WASHINGTON,AZAYAH(in the paint) 02:18

-- REBOUND DEF by AUSTIN,ANDRE
02:12 70-54 V 16 GOOD LAYUP by AUSTIN,ANDRE(fastbreak)(in the paint)
02:11 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
02:11 SUB OUT by REDFIELD,CAYDEN
02:11 SUB OUT by THOMAS,NOAH
02:11 SUB IN by COLEMAN,KELTON
02:11 SUB IN by WARE,JACKSON

SUB OUT by RAMLALL,ANISH 02:11
SUB OUT by WASHINGTON,AZAYAH 02:11
SUB IN by MARKS III,LEE 02:11
SUB IN by WINKEL,LUKE 02:11

02:08 FOUL  by HENDERSON,TAMARREIN
02:08 SUB OUT by HENDERSON,TAMARREIN
02:08 SUB IN by BOIS,TSHAWN

MISS FT by WINKEL,LUKE(fastbreak) 02:08
-- REBOUND DEF by WARE,JACKSON

01:58 MISS LAYUP by AUSTIN,ANDRE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by PHILIPPE,KYNAN --
MISS JUMPER by WINKEL,LUKE(in the paint) 01:37

-- REBOUND DEF by BOIS,TSHAWN
01:21 MISS DUNK by WARE,JACKSON(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by WARE,JACKSON
01:18 70-56 V 14 GOOD TIPIN by WARE,JACKSON(in the paint)
01:08 FOUL  by COLEMAN,KELTON

SUB OUT by HAWKS,WYATT 01:08



SUB IN by BRANDS,WILL 01:08
GOOD FT by WINKEL,LUKE 01:08 71-56 V 15
GOOD FT by WINKEL,LUKE 01:08 72-56 V 16
SUB OUT by WINKEL,LUKE 01:08
SUB IN by WASHINGTON,AZAYAH 01:08

00:58 MISS LAYUP by COLEMAN,KELTON(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by COLEMAN,KELTON

00:52 72-58 V 14 GOOD LAYUP by BRODINA,PARKER(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by DAHL,NATE(in the paint) 00:30

-- REBOUND DEF by WARE,JACKSON
00:22 72-60 V 12 GOOD LAYUP by COLEMAN,KELTON(in the paint)


